

HARYANA RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Joint Venture Govt. of Haryana and Ministry of Railways)

Plot no.143, RailTel Tower, Sector-44, Floor/ Room number: 5th floor, City: Gurugram, Zip code: 122003, Country: INDIA

Telephone: +91 7011056770, E-mail: horc.etendering@gmail.com, Website: www.hridc.co.in

Tender No.: HORC/HRIDC/PSC-01/2023

Date: 20.11.2023

Tender ID: 2023_HBC_319474_1

Reference: Specific Procurement Notice dated 07.10.2023.

CORRIGENDUM NO. 3

Name of Work- PSC-01: Manufacture and Supply of Pre-stressed Mono Block Concrete Line Sleepers conforming to RDSO Drg. No. T-8746 in connection with laying of New BG Double Railway Line from Prithla to New Harsana Kalan of Haryana Orbital Rail Corridor (HORC) Project.

| S. No. | Tender Document Part / Section/ Clause No. | Description of Existing Clause | Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause |
|--------|---|--|--|
| 1. | Part 1, Section II, TDS, Sub-Clause ITT 21.4, Para E, Downloading of Tender Documents | E. Downloading of Tender Documents: The detailed Tender Document can be downloaded free of cost from the eProcurement portal https://etenders.hry.nic.in from 10.10.2023 (17:00 Hrs. IST) to 22.11.2023 (15:00 Hrs. IST.) | E. Downloading of Tender Documents: The detailed Tender Document can be downloaded free of cost from the eProcurement portal https://etenders.hry.nic.in from 10.10.2023 (17:00 Hrs. IST) to 30.11.2023 (15:00 Hrs. IST.) |

| S. No. | Tender Document Part / Section/ Clause No. | Description of Existing Clause | Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause |
|--------|--|---|---|
| 2. | Part 1, Section II, TDS, Sub-Clause ITT 22.1 | <p>Replace ITT 22.1 with the following:</p> <p>The Tender submission is through the eProcurement portal only (i.e. https://etenders.hry.nic.in) as specified in ITT 21.1</p> <p>The Tenderer shall submit its Tender before expiry of the date and time for tender submission as specified herein.</p> <p>The start date for Tender submission is: Date: 15.11.2023 Time: 1100 hrs. IST</p> <p>The deadline for Tender submission is: Date: 22.11.2023 Time: 1500 hrs. IST</p> | <p>Replace ITT 22.1 with the following:</p> <p>The Tender submission is through the eProcurement portal only (i.e. https://etenders.hry.nic.in) as specified in ITT 21.1</p> <p>The Tenderer shall submit its Tender before expiry of the date and time for tender submission as specified herein.</p> <p>The start date for Tender submission is: Date: 15.11.2023 Time: 1100 hrs. IST</p> <p>The deadline for Tender submission is: Date: 30.11.2023 Time: 1500 hrs. IST</p> |
| 3. | Part 1, Section II, TDS, Sub-Clause ITT 25.1 | <p>25.1 The Purchaser shall conduct the electronic opening of Technical Part on eProcurement portal on the date, time and place as specified below:</p> <p>Street Address: Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (HRIDC), Plot no.143, Railtel Tower, Sector-44</p> <p>Floor/ Room number: 5th floor</p> <p>City: Gurugram</p> <p>Zip code: 122003</p> <p>Country: INDIA</p> | <p>25.1 The Purchaser shall conduct the electronic opening of Technical Part on eProcurement portal on the date, time and place as specified below:</p> <p>Street Address: Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (HRIDC), Plot no.143, RailTel Tower, Sector-44</p> <p>Floor/ Room number: 5th floor</p> <p>City: Gurugram</p> <p>Zip code: 122003</p> <p>Country: INDIA</p> |

| S. No. | Tender Document Part / Section/ Clause No. | Description of Existing Clause | Modified Description of Existing Clause / New Clause |
|--------|--|---|---|
| | | <p>Date: 22.11.2023</p> <p>Time: 1530 hrs IST</p> <p>The opening of the Technical Part and subsequent details can be viewed by the Tenderers by logging on the eProcurement portal. Alternatively, any Tenderer who wish to attend the Technical Part opening can be present during the opening. The Tenderer's representatives who are present shall be requested to mark their attendance on the format available with the Purchaser.</p> | <p>Date: 30.11.2023</p> <p>Time: 1530 hrs IST</p> <p>The opening of the Technical Part and subsequent details can be viewed by the Tenderers by logging on the eProcurement portal. Alternatively, any Tenderer who wish to attend the Technical Part opening can be present during the opening. The Tenderer's representatives who are present shall be requested to mark their attendance on the format available with the Purchaser.</p> |